# Make A Difference!

Calling all golfers! Please join us at the Annual Chicago Heights Lions Club Golfing on Wednesday, September 12, 2018.

The Chicago Heights Lions Club has been servicing the community since 1948. The Chicago Heights Lions Club has expanded its services to the adjacent communities. You do not have to be a Lions Club member to participate in the golf outing. This event supports the following Lions projects:

- Free eyeglasses
- Vision Screening
- Free hearing aids
- Scholarships
- Tree planting
- Leo's Club
- Children's books
- Park improvements
- Diabetes Awareness

Follow us on Facebook at: www.facebook.com/chicagoheightslions/

## **Deadline:**

All registrations are due to the Chicago Heights Lions Club by <u>September 3, 2018</u>. **WE ARE LIMITED TO 72 GOLFERS.** Assignments will be awarded on a come-first serve basis. Make your reservations today!

#### Format:

Four-Person, 18-hole, team scramble with Shot Gun Start at 1:00 pm.

Prizes For: • Hole In One (CAR)

- Longest Drive
- Shortest Drive
- Closest to the Pin
- Longest Putt

And many door prizes and raffles!

# Annual Chicago Heights Lions Club Golf Outing

Price: \$75.00 per golfer

#### **Price Includes:**

- Green Fees
- Golf Cart
- Lunch Sausage Sandwich (beverage included)
- Dinner Italian Buffet
- Prizes

Space is limited to just 72 golfers, so register now.

## **DEADLINE IS SEPTEMBER 3RD**

# Wednesday Schedule

11:00 am - Registration

11:30 am – Lunch

1:00 pm – Shot Gun Start

6:00 pm – Social

6:30 pm – Dinner Prizes & Drawings

\*Time are subject to change



#### **Reservation Form**

☐ Golf	\$75.00				
□ Dinner Only	\$35.00				
☐ I, my club, or community would like to make a donation in amount of \$					
☐ I am in a foursome and my partner(s) listed on the form below.	is/are				
☐ Please put me in a foursome.					
Contact Name					
Address					
City					
State Zip					
Phone					
Email					
TEAM MEMBERS:					
1Email:					
2					
Email:					
3.					
Email:					
4 Email:					
Return to:					
Chicago Hoighta Liona Club					

Return to: Chicago Heights Lions Club PO Box 752 Chicago Heights, IL 60411

# **Hole Sponsors**

This a wonderful way to promote a club, an event, or simply advertise a business.

Your \$50 Donation Includes:

 A customized sign – placed on one of the holes for all golfers to view!

Please fill out the form and send it or give it to a club representative, along with your check (payable to Chicago Heights Lions Club).

NAME			
ADDRESS	 	 	
•			
MESSAGE			

Email Company Logos to: <a href="mailto:fperez1974@gmail.com">fperez1974@gmail.com</a>



## **Deadline for Hole Sponsor is August 31, 2018**

A special thanks to our sponsors and all other donors who make this event possible!

# **SIGN UP TODAY!**

For more information or make reservations, please contact us:

Tom Pagoria at 708-720-1900 Frank Perez at fperez1974@gmail.com.

Chicago Heights Lions Club PO Box 752 Chicago Heights, IL 60411



A New Car Sponsor By

# ARNIE BAUER

BUICK / CADILLAC / GMC

Matteson, IL



# JOIN US FOR A FUN DAY AND SUPPORT THE CHICAGO HEIGHTS LIONS CLUB!

#### **FUN IS THE ONLY GOLF REQUIREMENT!**

Proceeds will go to the Chicago Heights Lions Club and will be used to help fund its local projects.

Annual
Chicago Heights
Lions Club
Golf Outing



**September 12, 2018** 

Chicago Heights Park District
East Golf Course

315 Glenwood-Chicago Heights Road Chicago Heights, IL 60411